Features
n	 Wide	operating	input	voltage	range
n	 Meets	IEC	60950-1,	Functional	Grade
	 of	Insulation
n	 RoHS	compliant*
Applications
n	 TI	UCC28880	High	voltage	switcher
n	 AC/DC	Power	supplies

SM91047EL 5.0 mH 0.2 Adc
SM91047-1EL 3.5 mH 0.3 Adc
 How To Order
SM91047  __  E  L
Model
L (see Electrical Specifications chart)
 Blank = 5 mH
 -1 = 3.5 mH
Packaging
 E = Tape and Reel (180 pcs./reel)
Termination
 L = Tin (RoHS Compliant)
Packaging Specifications
	 SM91047EL	Series	Flyback	Transformer
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
The	device	characteristics	and	parameters	in	this	data	sheet	can	and	do	vary	in	different	applications	and	actual	device	performance	may	vary	over	time.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
REV.	03/20/17
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
QUANTITY: 180 PCS. PER REEL
44.00
(1.732)
24.00
(.945)
END START
4.00
(.157)
B
44.00 +2/-0
(1.732 +.079/-0)
50.8
(1.969)
MAX.
18 PCS.
MIN.
NO COMPONENT NO COMPONENT
COMPONENTS
14 PCS.
MIN.
0.75
(.030) R0.20 ± 0.05
(.008 ± .002)
DETAIL B
A
300.0 ± 2.0
(11.811 ± .079)
DIA.
100.0 ± 2.0
(3.937 ± .079)
DIA.
2.2 ± 0.2
(.087 ± .008)
DIA.
13.2 ± 0.2
(.520 ± .008)
DIA.
21.0 ± 0.8
(.827 ± .031)
DETAIL A
PART NO.PART NO.